2009 AFTRA Radio Recorded Commercials Contract
Schedule of Minimum Fees

PARAGRAPH 6. MINIMUM COMPENSATION - "SESSION FEES"

6.B Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo  $262.85
Group Singer/Speaker 3-5 193.65

6-8 171.35
9+ 152.00
6.G 290.45

PARAGRAPH 9. WILD SPOTS — 13 WEEK USE RATES

A. Actors, Announcers, Solos, Duos

1. LINEUP OF CITIES NOT INCLUDING NY, CHI OR LA

1Unit $262.85
2-25 Units, add per unit 3.87
26 and each unit thereafter, add per unit 291

2. LINEUP OF CITIES INCLUDING ONE OR MORE "MAJOR" CITY

New York City alone  $393.55

Chicago or Los Angeles alone 356.95
Any 2 of the above alone 480.00

All 3 of the above alone 606.50
Additional Units, add per unit 2.91

B. Group Singers

1. LINEUP OF CITIES NOT INCLUDING NY, CHI OR LA

3-5 6-8 o+

1Unit $193.65 $171.35 $152.00

2-25 Units, add per unit 2.01 1.72 1.52

26-60 units, add per unit 1.72 1.32 1.32

61 and each unit thereafter, add per unit 0.97 0.84 0.84

2. LINEUP OF CITIES INCLUDING ONE OR MORE "MAJOR" CITY

3-5 6-8 9+
Any 1 Major Alone $214.00 $190.00 $168.65
1-35 Units, add per unit 1.72 1.44 1.38

36 and each unit thereafter, add per unit 0.97 0.84 0.84



Any 2 Majors Alone
1-60 Units, add per unit
61 and each unit thereafter, add per unit

Any 3 Majors Alone
1-60 Units, add per unit
61 and each unit thereafter, add per unit

3-5

$255.60
1.44
0.97

3-5

$284.75
1.44
0.97

PARAGRAPH 10. WILD SPOTS — 8 WEEK USE RATES

A. Base Fee (i.e. 1 unit, no "Majors")

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo
Group Singer/Speaker 3-5
6-8

9+

$262.85
193.65
171.35
152.00

6-8

$196.10
1.44
0.84

6-8

$220.35
1.44
0.84

B. Fees for use cateqories beyond the base fees above

Actors/Announcers/Solos/Duos
Group Singers — All

PARAGRAPH 12. DEALER COMMERCIALS

Actor, Announcer

Solo, Duo

Group Singers 3-5

6-8

o+

Sound Effects Performers

PARAGRAPH 13. NETWORK PROGRAM COMMERCIALS

80% of 13 week use fee
95% of 13 week use fee

$710.80
563.85
367.60
294.15
183.85
185.95

One (1) Week's Use:

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo
Group Singers

Four (4) Weeks' Use:

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo
Group Singers 3-5

6-8

O+

Eight (8) Weeks' Use:

$444.75

333.75

$721.55

554.90
496.20
453.30

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo $1,149.40

Group Singers 3-5
6-8
o+

884.35
790.00
708.00

9+

$174.50
1.38
0.84

9+

$196.10
1.38
0.84



Thirteen (13) Weeks' Use:

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo $1,426.30
Group Singers 3-5 1,097.05

6-8 980.90

o+ 898.65

Thirteen (13) Weeks' Limited Use:

26 Uses
Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo $713.20
Group Singers 3-5 548.40
6-8 490.40
9+ 448.10
39 Uses
Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo $1,074.05
Group Singers 3-5 752.05
6-8 671.30
9+ 609.85

Thirteen (13) Weeks' Use On Across-The-Board Programs:

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo $1,493.55
Group Singers 3-5 1,148.55

6-8 1,027.10

o+ 941.00

PARAGRAPH 14. REGIONAL NETWORK PROGRAM COMMERCIALS

Thirteen (13) Weeks' Use:

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo $860.70

Singing Groups:
In cities including 1, 2 or all of the 3 Major Cities 3-5 $860.70
6-8 774.65
o+ 696.70
In cities excluding the 3 Major Cities 403.45

PARAGRAPH 15. LOCAL PROGRAM USES

All Performers $285.65



PARAGRAPH 17. SINGLE MARKET COMMERCIALS

Actor, Announcer Only (covers 1st 13-week cycle) $181.15
(60 Minute Session, per commercial)
Each add’l 13-week cycle 181.15
One year's pre-paid use 543.50
Singers Only (5 commercials):
Solo, Duo 724.65
Group Singers 3-5 563.30
6-8 480.55
9+ 414.50
Additional 26 weeks' use beyond first year:
Solo, Duo 299.55
Group Singers 3-5 232.10
6-8 194.75
0+ 164.70

PARAGRAPH 18. DEMOS — COPY TESTS — NON-AIR COMMERCIALS

Actor, Announcer $181.15

Add’l Y4-hour 45.30

Solo/Duo (up to 4 commercials) 182.80
Add’l 2-hour or commercial 45.70
Group Singers 119.50

Add’l ¥2-hour or commercial 29.85

PARAGRAPH 20. FOREIGN USE

Actor, Announcer, Solo, Duo $521.45
Group Singer/Speaker 3-5 302.45
6-8 208.60

9+ 166.80

PARAGRAPH 21. CONTRACTOR FOR GROUP SINGERS

When 3-8 singers are employed $90.25
When 9 or more singers are employed 144.35



PARAGRAPH 22. SOUND EFFECTS PERFORMERS

A. Minimum Fee for 1st hour $202.10

Each hour beyond the 1st hour 134.75

Paid in ¥2-hour segments 67.35

C. Dealer/Sessions 225.15
D. Use fees

Program or program and wild spot 120.30

Wild spot only 88.40

Dealer commercials 185.95

E. TV use 387.45

PARAGRAPH 23. EDITING AND DUBBING

Tags $108.75
Tags — Local identifiable contact numbers:
Tags 2-25 108.75
Tags 26-50 78.05
Tags 51+ 42.60

PARAGRAPH 24. AUDITIONS

A. Auditions in excess of 1 hour - paid in ¥2-hour units $28.30
B. 3rd and subsequent calls, 1st hour 56.65
Additional audition time, paid in ¥2-hour units 28.30

PARAGRAPH 26. AD-LIB OR CREATIVE SESSION CALLS

Minimum fee for first hour $235.35
Additional half hour units 117.70

PARAGRAPH 32. SINGERS

32.A.3 Session Fee: Solo/Duo who multi-track $290.45

PARAGRAPH 66. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Actor, Announcer $594.65
Solos, Duos 617.50
Group Singers 3-5 402.60
6-8 322.05

9+ 201.40

Health and Retirement Contribution: 15.5%
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